



## ***Allergen Information***

**At The Social we provide allergen information for our guests with dietary restrictions and food allergies. As part of our commitment to you, we provide the most current allergen information available from our food suppliers on nine common allergenic foods. These foods include egg, fish, milk, peanuts, sesame, shellfish, soy, tree nuts, and wheat. Because we have multiple sources of allergens in our shared cooking and prep areas, including common fryer oil, we are unable to guarantee that any menu item can be completely free of allergens. In addition, we use highly refined soybean oil in our fryers with zero trans-fat, which the FDA exempts from being labeled an allergen. Due to the complexity of our ingredients, other allergenic foods may be present in a menu item, but not declared on this section or menu.**



## **Starters**

### ***Lettuce Wraps***

Hoisin Sauce contains Wheat/Soy/Sesame

### ***Fried Cheese***

Contains Wheat/Eggs/Milk

### ***Pretzels***

Contains Wheat

### ***Fried Zucchini***

Contains Wheat/Egg/Milk

### ***Gouda Mac N Cheese Bites***

Contains Wheat/Milk/Soy

### ***Boneless Ribs***

Korean BBQ contains Wheat/Soy/Sesame

Ginger Slaw contains Wheat/Soy

### ***Tuna Poke***

Poke Sauce contains Wheat/Soy/Sesame

Won Tons contain Wheat/Egg

### ***Firecracker Shrimp***

Contains Wheat/Egg/Soy/Fish/Milk

### ***Fried Green Caprese***

Contains Wheat/Milk/Egg

### ***Pizza Points***

Contains Wheat/Milk/Soy

### ***Seared Ahi Tuna***

Poke Sauce contains Soy/Sesame

Ginger Slaw Contains Soy

### ***Caprese Chips***

Contains Milk

### ***BBQ Pork Nachos***

Fried Onions Contain Wheat/Milk/Egg

Pork contains Wheat/Sesame/Soy

### ***Buffalo Cauliflower***

Contains Wheat/Milk/Egg

## **Sliders**

### ***Buffalo Chicken Sliders***

Bun Contains Wheat

Breading Contains Milk/Egg/Wheat

### ***Bacon Jam Sliders***

Garlic Aioli Contains Egg

Bun Contains Wheat

### ***Meatloaf Sliders***

Contains Wheat/Milk/Egg

Demi-Glace contains Soy

Bun Contains Wheat

## **Street Tacos / GF Shells Available**

### ***Shrimp Tacos***

Fried Shrimp Contain Wheat/Milk/Egg

Ginger Slaw Contains Wheat/Soy

Boom Boom Sauce Contains Egg

### ***Grouper Tacos***

Ginger Slaw contains Wheat/Soy

Cajun Remoulade contains Milk/Egg

### ***Mahi Mahi Tacos***

Ginger Slaw contains Wheat/Soy

Spicy Lime Mayo contains Egg

### ***Fried Buffalo Chicken Tacos***

Contains Wheat/Milk/Egg

### ***Steak Tacos***

Ginger Slaw contains Wheat/Soy

## **Salads**

### ***Bacon Blue Salad***

Blue Cheese Contains Milk

### ***Mimosa Salad***

Contains Nuts/Milk

### ***European Salad***

Potato salad contains Egg/Milk/Soy

Croutons contain Wheat

### ***Tuna Bowl***

Poke Sauce contains Wheat/Soy/Sesame

Ginger Slaw contains Wheat/Soy

## **Flat Breads**

### ***Chicken Tuscany***

Contains Wheat

### ***Main Street Veggie***

Contains Wheat

### ***California Dreaming***

Contains Wheat/Milk

### ***Porky Pig***

Contains Wheat/Sesame/Soy/Milk/Egg

### ***Southwest***

Contains Wheat/Soy/Egg

## **Burgers** GF Bun Substitution available

### ***Blue Burger***

Blue Cheese contains Milk/Egg

### ***Bacon Jam Burger***

Garlic Aioli contains Soy/Egg

### ***Cowboy***

Fried Onions contain Wheat/Milk/Egg

Pork contains Wheat/Sesame/Soy

### ***Goudzilla Burger***

Gouda Bites contain Wheat/Milk/Soy

### ***Short Rib Patty Melt***

Fried Onions contain Wheat/Milk/Egg

Demi-Glace contains Soy

### ***Beyond Meatless Burger***

Garlic Aioli contains Soy/Egg

## **Sandwiches**

**(GF Bun Substitution available)**

### ***Mother Clucker***

Fried contains Wheat

Garlic Aioli contains Soy/Egg

### ***Reuben***

1000 Island contains Egg

### ***Grouper Sandwich***

Fried contains Wheat/Milk/Egg

Cajun Remoulade Contains Milk/Egg

### ***Philly Sandwich***

Contains Wheat

### ***Cluck Norris***

Fried contains Wheat/Milk/Egg

Sweet Heat contains Wheat/Sesame/Soy

### ***Underground Club***

Garlic Aioli contains Egg

## **Entrees**

### ***Downtown Pasta***

Contains Wheat/Milk

### ***Bacon Jam Meatloaf***

Contains Wheat/Milk/Egg/Soy

### ***Red Fish***

Shrimp Fondue contains Milk/Soy/Fish

### ***Chicken GOAT***

Lemon Wine contains Wheat/Milk

Goat Cheese contains Milk

### ***Short Ribs***

Demi-Glace contains Soy

### ***Chicken Tenders***

Contains Wheat/Milk/Egg

### ***Fish & Chips***

Contains Wheat/Fish/Milk/Egg

### ***Mac Attack***

Contains Wheat/Milk

**NOTICE TO CUSTOMERS** – Because a food manufacturer may change the ingredients and nutritional content of its food products without our knowledge, we cannot guarantee the accuracy of the nutritional values, allergens, or ingredients of each food item. We label all stated allergens by the manufacturer – please keep in mind that some of these ingredients may have been made in facilities that contain other allergens.

## **Sauces & Sides**

**1000 Island** Contains Egg

**BBQ** Contains Wheat/Sesame/Soy

**Blue Cheese** Contains Milk/Egg

**Boom Boom** Contains Egg

**Cajun Remoulade** Contains Egg

**Champagne Vin** Contains Soy

**Demi-Glace** Contains Soy

**French Fries** Contains Wheat

**Garlic Aioli** Contains Egg

**Garlic Parmesan** Contains Milk

**Ginger Slaw** Contains Wheat/Soy

**Greek Dressing** Contains Milk

**Hoisin Sauce** Contains Wheat/Soy/Sesame

**Honey Mustard** Contains Egg

**Korean BBQ** Contains Wheat/Soy/Sesame

**Lemon Wine** Contains Wheat/Milk

**Marinara** Contains Soy

**Mashed Potatoes** Contains Milk

**Pesto** Contains Milk

**Poke Sauce** Contains Wheat/Soy/Sesame

**Potato Salad** Contains Egg/Milk/Soy

**Ranch** Contains Milk/Egg

**Queso** Contains Milk

**Shrimp Fondue** Contains Fish/Soy/Milk

**Signature Sauce** Contains Egg

**Sriracha** Contains Soy

**Sweet Heat** Contains Wheat/Sesame/Soy

**Sweet Tots** Contains Wheat

**Yaki** Contains Wheat/Soy/Sesame

**NOTICE TO CUSTOMERS** – Because a food manufacturer may change the ingredients and nutritional content of its food products without our knowledge, we cannot guarantee the accuracy of the nutritional values, allergens, or ingredients of each food item. We label all stated allergens by the manufacturer – please keep in mind that some of these ingredients may have been made in facilities that contain other allergens.